McDowell
Rackner &
G i bson Pc KATHERINE MCDOWELL

Direct (503) 595-3924
katherine@mecd-law.com

December 11, 2014

VIA EMAIL AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Steven V. King

Acting Executive Director and Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
PO Box 47250

1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia WA 98504-7250

Re: IN THE MATTER OF WUTC v. PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
Docket No. UE-140762 et al.

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing in the above proceeding are an original and eighteen (18) copies of Pacific
Power’s Objection to the Revised Testimony of Public Counsel Witness Stephen G. Hill.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you for your
assistance.

Enclosures
cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 « Fax: 503.595.3928 « www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 = Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Consolidated Dockets UE 140762, 140617, 140094, and 131384

I hereby certify that I have this 11th day of December 2014, served the true and correct
original, along with the correct number of copies, of the foregoing document upon the WUTC,
via Overnight and electronic mail, properly addressed as follows:

Steven V. King

Acting Secretary and Executive Director
Washington Utilities and Transportation

Commission
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

__ Hand Delivered

___ U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
_ X Overnight Mail (UPS)

____ Facsimile (360) 586-8203

X Email (records@utc.wa.gov)

I hereby certify that I have this 11th day of December 2014, served a true and correct
copy of the foregoing document upon parties of record, via electronic mail and U.S. Mail,

properly addressed as follows:

Washington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

Patrick J. Oshie

Brett P. Shearer

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Assistant Attorneys General

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia WA 98504-0128
poshie(@utc.wa.gov; bshearer@utc.wa.gov ,
jcameron@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel

Simon ffitch

Lisa W. Gafken, Stefanie Johnson (e-mail),
Carol Baker (e-mail), Chanda Mak (e-mail)
Office of the Attorney General

800 5th Avenue — Suite 2000

Seattle WA 98104-3188
simonfl@atg.wa.gov; lisaw4@atg.wa.gov;
stefaniej@atg.wa.gov; carolw(@atg.wa.gov;
chandam(@atg.wa.gov

Wal-Mart

Samuel L. Roberts

Hutchinson, Cox, Coons, Orr & Sherlock, PC
PO Box 10886

Eugene, OR 97440

sroberts@eugenelaw.com

Boise White Paper, L.L.C.

Melinda Davison

Joshua D. Weber

Jesse E. Cowell

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97204
mjd@dvclaw.com ; jdw@dvclaw.com;
jec@dvclaw.com

ICNU

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvclaw.com

PacifiCorp

Sarah K. Wallace

Assistant General Counsel

825 NE Multnomabh, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com




The Alliance for Solar Choice
Kathleen D. Kapla

Kapla Law PLLC

8205 31° Ave NE

Seattle, WA 98115
kkapla@kfwlaw.com
jwiedman@kfwlaw.com

Washington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

Dennis Moss (e-mail)

Administrative Law Judge

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
dmoss@utc.wa.gov

The Energy Project
Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" St.

Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Wal-Mart Stores Inc.

Steve W. Chriss

2001 SE 10™ Street
Bentonville, AR 72716
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 11th day of December, 2014, at Portland, Oregon.

)

McDowell Kackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

(503) 595-3922



